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2,676,425 Coldplay

2,286,549 Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band

2,237,542 Beyoncé

2,223,908 “Disney On Ice”

1,761,642 Justin Bieber

1,697,164 Guns N’ Roses

1,530,196 Adele

1,284,027 Luke Bryan

1,183,792 “World Wrestling Entertainment”

1,090,729 Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Bailey Circus

937,921 Trans-Siberian Orchestra

937,835 Cirque du Soleil - “Toruk - The First Flight”

910,330 Kenny Chesney

887,852 Muse

867,712 Paul McCartney

856,881 Cirque du Soleil - “Varekai”

853,637 Maroon 5

847,378 Carrie Underwood

840,454 Iron Maiden

805,811 Florida Georgia Line

799,615 Dixie Chicks

754,398 Jason Aldean

752,384 Twenty One Pilots

745,395 Blink-182

743,425 The Rolling Stones

741,671 Black Sabbath

694,457 Dave Matthews Band

684,774 Drake

681,793 Phish

680,471 Billy Joel

671,261 5 Seconds Of Summer

642,890 Mumford & Sons

630,960 Keith Urban

616,753 Def Leppard

612,080 Cirque du Soleil - “Kurios”

605,208 The Cure

589,536 Zac Brown Band

584,560 Celine Dion

580,732 The Harlem Globetrotters

574,274 Rihanna

573,207 “Winter Jam” / For King & Country

571,894 Red Hot Chili Peppers

571,739 Journey / Doobie Brothers

540,721 Kanye West

537,145 Cirque du Soleil - “Amaluna”

523,421 Bryan Adams

501,558 Weezer / Panic! At The Disco

496,628 Marc Anthony

466,742 “Disney On Ice Presents Frozen”

462,591 Jeff Dunham

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 1/1/16 and 12/31/16.

448,565 Cirque du Soleil - “Kooza”

439,762 Rod Stewart

427,019 Snoop Dogg / Wiz Khalifa

423,244 Brad Paisley

420,396 Dead & Company

418,152 Pearl Jam

412,380 Cirque du Soleil - “Lúzia”

411,421 Little Mix

407,411 Ellie Goulding

398,926 Dierks Bentley

398,251 The 1975

390,583 Cirque du Soleil - “Ovo”

387,258 The Lumineers

383,398 Scorpions

380,669 Madonna

373,427 Selena Gomez

364,821 André Rieu

354,725 James Taylor

350,429 Lionel Richie

350,089 Macklemore & Ryan Lewis

347,173 “Riverdance”

344,675 Heart / Joan Jett / Cheap Trick

341,643 “Vans Warped Tour”

340,917 Slipknot

331,025 Elton John

330,963 “I Love The 90s” / Salt-N-Pepa / Vanilla Ice

330,863 Jimmy Buffett

316,735 The Who

314,009 Pentatonix

310,702 Dolly Parton

309,495 Brantley Gilbert

300,516 Kevin Hart

299,848 Ricky Martin

296,603 Gloria Trevi

296,158 Blake Shelton

295,860 G-Eazy / Logic

288,536 Chris Stapleton

282,901 “Honda Civic Tour” / Demi Lovato / Nick Jonas

278,543 Widespread Panic

278,183 The Stone Roses

277,376 “The Illusionists”

273,925 K3

269,951 “Marvel Universe Live!”

267,065 Mariah Carey

261,175 Pitbull

259,582 Rob Zombie / Korn

258,106 Stevie Nicks

257,980 Dynamo

257,535 Five Finger Death Punch / Shinedown

255,386 Amy Schumer
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